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Week 3

TOPIK Guide Basic Vocab

Day 13

937 OFFEHH = Anybody

938 2¥ah Disturbance

939 2tal stot Disturb

940 5] Uselessly

941 =] (5tC}) Divide

942 =2l ot Be divided

943 9 Attention

944 Z 9|5tk Be careful of

945 AR Canister

946 EetAE Plastic

947 24 Glass bottle

948 MEE (st Recycle

949 MeEg= Recyclables

950 e Exclusive use

951 =5 Envelope

952 =1 Put into, include

953 T As it is, throughout
954 H= Penalty, fine

Day 14

955 | Punishment

956 ot Be old—fashioned
957 PNES Child, offspring

958 CH stCt Face, treat, resist
959 £ Extremely

960 EF Loneliness

961 Q| 2| stct To express loneliness
962 B2 Door of a room

963 A& S ALK Volunteer

964 wol Old person

965 L= Fashion model

966 =y One’ s shape or figure
967 F|MA The newest, state of the art
968 INES| Establishment, facility
969 Zat Furnish, possess, equip

970 T 2= (TH )
971 CIO|O{E

972 5B

Jazz (dance)
Diet
No charge, free

Day 15

973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990

Day 16

991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008

EXt Investment

=t With a jerk, suddenly
EepX| Change

=M SO Skinny

M EH4 (5t Choose

Xt Letter

z Knife

Zg Pair

A A Religious service, sacrifice
P EC} Gather

2=0| Traditional game with 4 sticks
o2 According to, as

AHEC T Top of the mountain

Bl L 7t Cause

== Cost

HE Stove

O M (5tCh) Replace

=Lt

Boil, flock, burn with anger
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Slice

Cut, cut your finger
Sick

Gun

Charger

Weather forecast
Woman worker
Reason

Date, day

Holidays in a row
Sales(person)

Wash
Circumference
Crosswalk
Unconditional
Once, for a moment
Stop

Touch, get in touch, arrive
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Day 17

1009  E3H(stCH Keep safe

1010 &2 Case or situation
1011 SA Instantly

1012  E3tct Vomit

1013 &olstct Consult with

1014 A5t Spoil, injure, get thin
1015 0|5t Less than

1016 F8718t Shelf life

1017 X 7|t Defend, keep

1018 ot Put, place

1019  ZHOEtCE Change cars/trains, transfer
1020 S&Ct Envy

1021 S4 Europe

1022 OFEix= Anyhow

1023  o|=(stch)
1024  DBI(stCH
1025 A

1026 O|ZXMAH

Move, movement
Agony, be in anguish
Totality, total

This and that

Day 18
1027  O|RA™Z
1028 AH|(H
1029  AH|X}

1030  AH|tCt
1031 HFsict

1032 =0

1033 QIAHE

1034 O|H

1035  H3}(stot/E o)
1036 SAt

1037 dE=#

1038  AlA|

1039  ZH(StCt/ =T

1040 sHf/=2|tt
1041 ™ (steh

1042 S&
1043 FH
1044 A

Here and there
Consumption
Consumer

Spend

Be magnificent, numerous
Less

Instant

Such

Change

Farming

Government

Cleaning materials
Develop, be developed
Increase, improve
Effort, strive

Farm village

More and more
Season




