

Day 1	0		Day 1			Day 17	7	
Day 13 -			Day 15			Day 17		
937	아무한테도	Anybody	973	투자	Investment	1009	보관(하다)	Keep safe
938	방해	Disturbance	974	확	With a jerk, suddenly	1010	경우	Case or situation
939	방해하다	Disturb	975	달라지다	Change	1011	즉시	Instantly
940	괜히	Uselessly	976	날씬하다	Skinny	1012	토하다	Vomit
941	분리(하다)	Divide	977	선택(하다)	Choose	1013	상의하다	Consult with
942	분리되다	Be divided	978	자	Letter	1014	상하다	Spoil, injure, get thin
943	주의	Attention	979	칼	Knife	1015	이하	Less than
944	주의하다	Be careful of	980	켤레	Pair	1016	유통기한	Shelf life
945	깡통	Canister	981	제사	Religious service, sacrifice	1017	지키다	Defend, keep
946	플라스틱	Plastic	982	모여들다	Gather	1018	두어다	Put, place
947	유리병	Glass bottle	983	윷놀이	Traditional game with 4 sticks	1019	갈아타다	Change cars/trains, transfer
948	재활용(하다)	Recycle	984	대로	According to, as	1020	부럽다	Envy
949	재활용품	Recyclables	985	산꼭대기	Top of the mountain	1021	유럽	Europe
950	전용	Exclusive use	986	테니까	Cause	1022	아무래도	Anyhow
951	봉투	Envelope	987	들다	Cost	1023	이동(하다)	Move, movement
952 953	담다	Put into, include	988 989	난로 대시(킨디)	Stove Replace	1024 1025	고민(하다) 전체	Agony, be in anguish
953 954	그냥 벌금	As it is, throughout	989	대신(하다) 끓다	Boil, flock, burn with anger	1025	^{신세} 이것저것	Totality, total This and that
934	걸ㅁ	Penalty, fine	990	ᄚᅜ	Boll, Hock, bulli with anger	1020	이것시것	This and that
Day 14 —			Day 16 ————			Day 18 ————		
						-		
955	벌	Punishment	991	썰다	Slice	1027	이곳저곳	Here and there
956	낡다	Be old-fashioned	992	베다	Cut, cut your finger	1028	소비(량)	Consumption
957	자식	Child, offspring	993	편찮다	Sick	1029	소비자	Consumer
958 959	대하다 무척	Face, treat, resist	994	총 충전기	Gun	1030	소비하다	Spend
960	구식 외로움	Extremely Loneliness	995 996	중선기 일기예보	Charger Weather forecast	1031 1032	굉장하다 줄어	Be magnificent, numerous
960	외도눔 외로워하다	To express loneliness	996	일기에도 여직원	Weather forecast Woman worker	1032	눌어 인스턴트	Less Instant
962	되도둬이다 방문	Door of a room	998	어덕권 이유	Reason	1033	이런	Such
963	자원봉사자	Volunteer	999	당일 당일	Date, day	1034	변화(하다/되다)	Change
964	노인	Old person	1000	연휴	Holidays in a row	1036	농사	Farming
965	모델	Fashion model	1001	영업(부)	Sales(person)	1037	정부	Government
966	고르 몸매	One's shape or figure	1001	빨다	Wash	1037	세제	Cleaning materials
967	최신식	The newest, state of the art	1002	둘레	Circumference	1039	개발(하다/되다)	Develop, be developed
968	시설	Establishment, facility	1004	횡단보도	Crosswalk	1040	늘다/늘리다	Increase, improve
969	가 를 갖추다	Furnish, possess, equip	1005	무조건	Unconditional	1041	노력(하다)	Effort, strive
970	재즈(댄스)	Jazz (dance)	1006	일단	Once, for a moment	1042	농촌	Farm village
971	다이어트	Diet	1007	정지(하다)	Stop	1043	점점	More and more
972	 무료	No charge, free	1008	닿다	Touch, get in touch, arrive	1044	철	Season